Equipment Standards: 

A. TRUCKS: 

1. The Contractor shall have at least one (1) ramp truck and two (2) Wheel lift 
trucks (two ramp trucks and one hydraulic boom are acceptable). 

2. Each truck must have a minimum Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW) of twelve 

thousand five hundred (12,500) pounds. 
3. The Contractor shall have at least one Medium Duty Tow Vehicle available. 

4. Note: Any contractor submitting a request for Heavy Duty Tows shall have at 

least one (1) heavy duty truck with a minimum gross vehicle weight (G.V.W.) of